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Roy Alexander 
PPL Electric Utilities 
2 North 9th St. - GENN4 
Allentown, PA, 18101-1179 
Ph: 610-774-4684 
Fax: 610-774-6388 
Email: r.alexander@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVS &HVCB 
 
 
Chris Ambrose 
Florida Power and Light Co. 
2455 Port West Blvd. 
West Palm Beach, FL, 33407-1298 
Ph: 561-845-4841 
Fax: 561-845-4844 
Email: chris_ambrose@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: RODE, HVS 
 
 
John Angelis 
Maysteel, LLC 
14700 W. Patrita Dr. 
Menomonee Falls, WI, 53053-1240 
Ph: 262-832-9022 
Fax: 262-251-0069 
Email: jangelis@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVF, HVS,RODE 
 
 
Richard Arndt 
245 N. Hartwell Avenue 
Waukesha, WI, 53186 
Ph: 414-548-9115 
Fax:  
Email:  
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
 
 

 
Chuck Ball 
S&C Electric 
6601 N. Ridge Blvd. 
Chicago, IL, 60626 
Ph: 773-338-1000 
Fax: 773-338-9446 
Email: cball@sandc.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
Paul Barnhart 
Underwriters Labs 
12 Laboratory Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC, 27709-
3995 
Ph: 919-549-1446 
Fax: 919-547-6229 
Email: paulbarnhart@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: LVDE 
 
Ron Beard 
A.B. Chance 
210 N. Allen Street 
Centralia, MO, 65240 
Ph: 573-682-8325 
Fax: 573-682-8660 
Email: lrbeard@hps.hubbell.com 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: HVF 
 
 
Bill Bergman 
PowerNex Associates, Inc. 
168 Silver Hill Way N.W. 
Alberta, , T38 4KB 
Canada 
Ph: 403-862-1504 
Fax: 403-206-7577 
Email: bergman@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
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Anne Bosma 
ABB AB 
Ludvika, , 771 80 
Sweden 
Ph: 46 240 782403 
Fax: 46 240 782390 
Email: anne.bosma@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Harvey Bowles 
Rural Utilities Service 
1400 Independence Ave.,SW 
Washington, DC, 20250-1569 
Ph: 202-720-0980 
Fax: 202-720-7491 
Email:  
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
John Brunke 
Ph: 503-329-8504 
Fax:  
Email: john.brunke@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Ted Burse 
Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. 
8550 Mosley 
Houston, TX, 77075 
Ph: 713-948-4599 
Fax: 713-948-4512 
Email: tburse@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ray Capra 
3156 Sandalwood Ct. 
Lafayette, CA, 94549 
Ph: 925-284-7070 
Fax: 925-674-1692 
Email: ray.capra@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: RODE 
 
 
Patrick DiLillo 
Consolidated Edison Company of New 
York 
4 Irving Place, Room 1518 
New York, NY, 10003 
Ph: 212-460-4648 
Fax: 212-529-0463 
Email: DiLillop@coned.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Alexander Dixon 
Alex Dixon Inc. 
2 Hobart Court 
Randallstown, MD, 21133 
Ph: 410-922-0014 
Fax: 410-655-0014 
Email: dixon.alex@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
Randall Dotson 
Lakeland Electric, City of Lakeland 
501 E. Lemon Street 
Lakeland, FL, 33801 
Ph: 863-834-6494 
Fax: 863-834-8475 
Email: 
randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB & HVS 
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Julian Dravis 
Consulting Engineer 
336 Cardinal Avenue 
Burlington, ON, L7T 2N9 
Canada 
Ph: 905-639-5236 
Fax:  
Email:  
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
Denis Dufournet 
AREVA T&D Inc 
130 rue Leon Blum 
Villeurbanne, Cedex, 69611 
France 
Ph: 33 4 72 68 3582 
Fax: 33 4 72 68 3576 
Email: denis.dufournet@areva-td.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Pete Dwyer 
Dwyer Enterprises (G.E.) 
585 Corlear Dr. 
Willsboro, NY, 12996 
Ph: 518-963-4533 
Fax: (call first) 
Email: pete.dwyer@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB, SA 
 
 
Doug Edwards 
Siemens Power Transmission and 
Distribution, Inc. 
P.O. Box 29503 
Raleigh, NC, 27626-0503 
Ph: 919-365-2337 
Fax: 919-365-1337 
Email: doug.edwards@ieee.org 
Category: PROD HV 
SUBCOM: LVSD, SA 

 
Ken Edwards 
Bonneville Power Admin. 
TESM/AMPN-2 
Vancouver, WA, 98666-0491 
Ph: 360-418-8204 
Fax: 360-418-2958 
Email: k.s.edwards@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Marcel Fortin 
1293 Rue Lussier 
Ste-Julie, QC, J3E 1Y2 
Canada 
Ph: 450-922-0925 
Fax:  
Email: fortin.marcel@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVS, RODE, HVCB 
 
 
 
Ruben Garzon 
Schneider Electric 
330 Weakley Rd. 
Smyrna, TN, 37167 
Ph: 615 459 8453 
Fax: 615 459 9651 
Email: garzonr@squared.com 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 
Mietek Glinkowski 
ABB 
940 Main Campus Drive 
Raleigh, NC, 27606 
Ph: 919-856-3861 
Fax:  
Email: mietek.glinkowski@us.abb.com 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM:  
 



IEEE/PES Switchgear Committee   18 October 2007   Philadelphia, PA 
Member Attendance List for Main Committee Meeting 

F07-Main-Member Roster 10-10-07.doc 

 
S.S. (Dave) Gohil 
Central Electric Company 
7900 US Highway 54 
Fulton, MO, 65251 
Ph: 573-642-6811, x34 
Fax: 573-642-6844 
Email: davegohil@azz.com 
Category: PROD. HV 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Keith Gray 
ABB Inc. CBTS 
38 Executive Ct. 
Napa, CA, 94558 
Ph: 707-226-1144 
Fax: 707-226-1784 
Email: k.i.gray@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 
Harold Hess 
18 Walnut Lane 
Doylestown, PA, 18901 
Ph: 215-340-7547 
Fax: 215-340-7546 
Email:  
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Carlos Isaac 
ONCOR Electric Delivery Co. 
Fort Worth, TX, 76101 
Ph: 817-215-6370 
Fax: 817-215-6961 
Email:  
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HV S 
 
 
 
 

 
Richard Jackson 
Detroit Edison 
2000 Second Ave 260 S. B. 
Detroit, MI, 48226-1279 
Ph: 313-235-8514 
Fax: 313-235-0255 
Email: jacksonr@dteenergy.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Jerry Jerabek 
Sargent & Lundy, LLC. 
55 E. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL, 60603 
Ph: 312-269-2034 
Fax: 312-269-1855 
Email: jerabek@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: LV, SA 
 
 
 
Steve Lambert 
Shawnee Power Consulting 
Williamsburg, VA, 23187-3123 
Ph: 757 564 6858 
Fax: 757 564 6853 
Email: s.lambert@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Ward Laubach 
Laubach Associates 
1106 Harvest Road 
Cherry Hill, NJ, 08002-1061 
Ph: 856-667-0325 
Fax: 856-667-1890 
Email: wardelau@cs.com 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: LV 
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Dr. John G. Leach 
Hi-Tech Fuses, Inc. 
446116th Street Pl. NE 
Hickory, NC, 28601 
Ph: 828 256 3744 
Fax: 828 322 2376 
Email: j.g.leach@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVF 
 
 
Dave Lemmerman 
PECO Energy / EXELON 
1040 W. Swedesford Road 
Berwyn, PA, 19312 
Ph: 610-648-7714 
Fax: 610-648-7794 
Email: david.lemmerman@peco-
energy.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
George Lester 
395 Oak Street 
Westwood, MA, 02090 
Ph: 781-769-1429 
Fax:  
Email: GNLester395@aol.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Bill Long 
Eaton Electrical 
170 Industry Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA, 15275 
Ph: 412-787-6436 
Fax: 412 494-3422 
Email: bill.long@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 

 
Jim Marek 
3319 Longhorn Trail 
DeLand, FL, 32724-1381 
Ph:  
Fax:  
Email: jr-mv-marek@ieee.org 
Category: RETIRED 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
 
Neil McCord 
Southern States, LLC 
30 Georgia Avenue 
Hampton, GA, 30228 
Ph: 770-946-4562 x182 
Fax:  
Email: neil.mccord@ieee.org 
Category: PROD 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
 
Bill McKay 
1422 Arrowhead Place 
Murfreesboro, TN, 37129-1003 
Ph: 615-890-7717 
Fax:  
Email: mckaywc@aol.com 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
Nigel McQuin 
McQuin Electrical Power Consulting, 
Inc (MEPC) 
1610 Basil Street 
North Versailles, PA, 15137-2603 
Ph: 412-824-2165 
Fax: 412-824-2165 
Email: n.p.mcquin@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM:  
 
 



IEEE/PES Switchgear Committee   18 October 2007   Philadelphia, PA 
Member Attendance List for Main Committee Meeting 

F07-Main-Member Roster 10-10-07.doc 

 
Steven Meiners 
General Electric Co. 
41 Woodford Avenue 
Plainfield, CT, 06062 
Ph: 860-747-7817 
Fax: 860-747-7817 
Email: smeiners@ieee.org 
Category: PROD 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Alec Monroe 
USCO Power Equipment Corp. 
P O Box 10023 
Birmingham, AL, 35202 
Ph: 205-592-7241 
Fax: 205-592-0470 (9485) 
Email: amonroe@uscopower.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
Georges Montillet 
AREVA T&D Inc 
One Power Lane 
Charleroi, PA, 15022 
Ph: 724-483-7830 
Fax: 724-483-7771 
Email: georges.montillet@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 
Anne Morgan 
PEPCO 
701 Ninth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC, 20068 
Ph: 202-872-3449 
Fax: 202-331-6692 
Email: afmorgan@pepco.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 

 
Frank Muench 
Cooper Power Systems 
1045 E. Hickory 
Pewaukee, WI, 53072 
Ph: 262-691-8310 
Fax: 262-691-8499 
Email: fmuench@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVF 
 
 
Yasin Musa 
American Electric Power Service Corp 
700 Morrison Rd. 
Gahanna, OH, 43230-6642 
Ph: 614-552-1732 
Fax: 614-552-1645 
Email: yimusa@aep.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Jeffrey Nelson 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market St. , MR 4K 
Chattanooga, TN, 37402-2801 
Ph: 423-751-8275 
Fax: 423-751-6238 
Email: jeffnelson@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 
Paul Notarian 
Underwriters Lab Inc. 
1285 Walt Whitman Road 
Melville, NY, 11747-3081 
Ph: 631-271-6200, 22590 
Fax: 631-439-6045 
Email: paul.notarian@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM:  
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Ted Olsen 
Siemens Power T&D, Inc. 
P.O. Box 29503 
Raleigh, NC, 27626 
Ph: 919 365 2208 
Fax: 919 365 1208 
Email: t.olsen@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.MV 
SUBCOM: LVSD, SA 
 
 
Mike Orosz 
Square D / Schneider Electric 
330 Weakley Lane 
Smyrna, TN, 37167 
Ph: 615-459-1334 
Fax: 615-459-8507 
Email: mike.orosz@ieee.org 
Category: PROD LV/MV 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
 
Gordon Perkins 
Perkins Associates 
1142 E. Northfield Blvd. 
Murfreesboro, TN, 37130 
Ph: 931-359-6070 
Fax:  
Email: maptiger@bellsouth.net 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Robert Puckett 
120 Emery Court 
Newark, DE, 19711-5930 
USA 
Ph: 302 456 0583 
Fax: 302 456 0583 
Email: robert.j.puckett@ieee.org 
Category: USER, GENERAL 
SUBCOM: SA,LVSD 
 
 

 
Kris Ranjan 
General Electric Co. 
1223 Fairgrove Church Road 
Conover, NC, 28613 
Ph: 828-466-7831 
Fax: 828-304-5330 
Email: rranjan@embarqmail.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVF, RODE 
 
 
Jim Ransom 
9545 SW Washington Place 
Portland, OR, 97225-6935 
Ph: 503-292-2435 
Fax: 503 292 2435 
Email: jcwr@worldnet.att.net 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
 
Carl Reigart 
Ferraz Shawmut Inc. 
374 Merrimac Street 
Newburyport, MA, 01950 
USA 
Ph: 978-465-4251 
Fax: 978-465-6740 
Email: creigart@ieee.org 
Category: PROD 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
Hugh Ross 
Ross Engineering Corp. 
540 Westchester Drive 
Campbell, CA, 95008 
Ph: 408-377-4621 
Fax: 408-377-5182 
Email: 
hughross@rossengineeringcorp.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
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Timothy Royster 
Dominion Virginia Power 
701 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA, 23219 
Ph: 804-771-4219 
Fax: 866-298-7864 
Email: tim_royster@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: RODE, HVF 
 
 
Gerry Sakats 
Powercon Corporation 
13852 Grey Friars Lane 
Midlothian, VA, 23113 
Ph: 804-794-1774 
Fax: 804-794-1774 
Email: sakats@mindspring.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVS 
 
 
 
Roderick Sauls 
Alabama Power Co. 
600 North 18th Street 
Birmingham, AL, 35203-2206 
Ph: 205-257-4143 
Fax: 205-257-4684 
Email: rodsauls@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Devki Sharma 
Consultant - ENTERGY 
300 Byram Drive 
Jackson, MS, 39272 
Ph:  
Fax:  
Email: devkisharma@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 

 
Dean Sigmon 
ABB Inc. 
106 Nez Perce Dr 
Darlington, SC, 29532 
Ph: 843-536-4211 
Fax: 843-393-8700 
Email: dsigmon@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.LV/MV 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Ned Simon 
Eaton Electrical 
221 Heywood Road 
Arden, NC, 28704 
Ph: 828 687 3270 
Fax: 828 687 3349 
Email: NedHSimon@eaton.com 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: LVSD 
 
 
 
James Smith 
Eaton Electrical 
170 Industry Dr. 
Pittsburgh, PA, 15275 
Ph: 412-787-6994 
Fax: 412-494-3780 
Email: jamesesmith@ieee.org 
Category: PROD HV 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
Kirk Smith 
Eaton Electrical 
200 Westinghouse Circle 
Horseheads, NY, 14845-2277 
Ph: 607-796-3370 
Fax: 607-796-3364 
Email: r.kirkland.smith@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
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Mel Smith 
Siemens Power Transmission & 
Distribution 
444 Highway 49 S. 
Richland, MS, 39218 
Ph: 601-932-9855 
Fax: 601-939-9911 
Email: mel.smith@siemens.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Guy St. Jean 
Quantech R&D Inc. 
67 Ste Elisabeth,   Suite 201 
Canada, J4H 1J3,  
Ph: 514-990-0470 
Fax: 514-990-0470 
Email: quantech@qc.aira.com 
Category: General 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
David Stone 
DTS Technical Services 
Milwaukee, WI, 53211 
Ph: 414-339-2875 
Fax: 414-768-8236 
Email: dtstone@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Alan Storms 
Storms Advisory Services 
32 Anchorage Court 
Bristol, RI, 02809 
Ph: 401-253-9477 
Fax: 401-253-2736 
Email: A.D.Storms@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB, LVSD, SA 
 
 
 

 
Dave Swindler 
Square D" Company" 
330 Weakley Road 
Smyrna, TN, 37167 
Ph: 615-459-1311 
Fax: 615-459-1312 
Email: swindled@squared.com 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
 
John Tannery 
Duke Power - ECO9Q 
526 S. Church Street 
Charlotte, NC, 28201-1006 
Ph: 704-382-9867 
Fax: 704-382-6542 
Email:  
Category: USER 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Stan Telander 
713 Bell Trace Circle 
Bloomington, IN, 47408 
Ph: 812-331-1631 
Fax:  
Email: stelander@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: LV 
 
 
Fred Teufel 
41 Brookside Dr. 
Feasterville, PA, 19053 
Ph: 215-355-9408 
Fax:  
Email:  
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: LV 
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Tom Tobin 
S&C Electric Company 
6601 Ridge Blvd. 
Chicago, IL, 60626 
Ph: 773-338-1000, 2319 
Fax: 773-338-2594 
Email: ttobin@sandc.com 
Category: PROD.HV 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
Michael Wactor 
Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. 
P. O. Box 12818 
Houston, TX, 77217 
Ph: 713-948-4918 
Fax: 713-948-4940 
Email: mwactor@ieee.org 
Category: PROD.LV 
SUBCOM: SA 
 
 
Chuck Wagner 
Consulting Engineer 
4933 Simmons Circle 
Export, PA, 15632 
Ph: 724 327 2487 
Fax: 724 327 2487 
Email: clwag@ieee.org 
Category: GENERAL 
SUBCOM: HVCB 
 
 
John Wood 
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
123 Mission St.   H12A 
San Francisco, CA, 94177 
Ph: 415 973 3355 
Fax: 415 973 8147 
Email: John.G.Wood@ieee.org 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVF  RODE 
 
 
 

 
Rich York 
ABB Inc. 
100 Distribution Circle 
Mount Pleasant, PA, 15666 
Ph: (724) 696-1555 
Fax: (724) 696-1560 
Email: richyork@ieee.org 
Category: PROD HV 
SUBCOM:  
 
 
Jan Zawadzki 
Powertech Labs 
12388-88 Avenue 
Surrey, BC, V3W 7R7 
Canada 
Ph: 604-590-7487 
Fax: 604-597-6656 
Email: 
jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com 
Category: USER 
SUBCOM: HVF   RODE 
 
 


